## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2024 - 418 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF AND INSTALLATION OF AN EZ DOCK ADA KAYAK LAUNCH AT THE END OF LAMBERT ROAD IN HEWITT NJ 07421 WITH FUNDING FROM THE PASSAIC COUNTY OPEN SPACE, FARMLAND AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION TRUST FUND

**WHEREAS**, the Township of West Milford wishes to purchase and install an EZ Dock ADA Kayak Launch at the end of Lambert Road in Hewitt NJ 07421; and

**WHEREAS**, the Director of Community Services and Recreation has provided a recommendation to purchase this through EZ Dock Innovations Sourcewell ID #01052-LTS-2; and

WHEREAS, the total amount of the purchase shall not exceed \$37,983.28.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The Township Council hereby authorizes the purchase and installation of an EZ Dock ADA Kayak Launch at the end of Lambert Road in Hewitt NJ in an amount not to exceed \$37,983.28 through EZ Dock Innovations 330 Lakeside Road Hewitt, NJ 07421
- 2. The Township Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds in account: # 19-295-56-100-701
- 3. This resolution shall be available for public inspection in the office of the Township Clerk.

Adopted: December 11, 2024

Aca. December 11, 2024	
	Adopted this 11 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
	William Senande, Township Clerk